505583311 07/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5630110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOMA GUHATHAKURTA	07/19/2018
ANANTHARAMAN DHANABALAN	07/16/2019
VENKATA RAMANARAYANAN GANAPATHY BHOTLA	07/13/2018
YOGESHA SUBBAIAH	07/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, B.V.
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16458514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)731-2289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9727312288

Email: dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4515-07802
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY B. CARROLL
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney B. Carroll/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed_Parent_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Parent_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505583311 REEL: 049822 FRAME: 0941

source=Executed_Parent_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed_Parent_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Executed_Parent_Assignment#page5.tif

Executed Assignment of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/693,624 filed July 3, 2018 for use in U.S. Application No. 16/458,514 filed July 1, 2019.

PATENT Atty. Docket. No. 17T&I0109 (4515-07800)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, among Soma GUHATHAKURTA, Anantharaman DHANABALAN, Venkata Ramanarayanan GANAPATHY BHOTLA and Yogesha SUBBAIAH, am an inventor of IONIC POLYMER COMPOSITIONS (the "Invention"), and of an application for U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/693,624 filed on July 3, 2018, and

WHEREAS, SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, B.V., an organization created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said Invention throughout the world, and said Provisional Application No. 62/693,624 and any and all other applications for said Invention, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, non-provisional, regular, renewal, reissue applications, extensions, national stage applications, and the like and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and all international rights of priority associated with said Invention, applications, patents and like protection, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said Invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to Assignee, as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful caths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

1

50[43]-w[/4515-07800

PATENT Atty. Docket. No. 17T&I0109 (4515-07800)

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said Invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR

(Signature):_	Boma Guvatkakust	<u> </u>)ate:_	196	V Ju	422	<u> </u>
Name:	Soma GUHATHAKURTA	man					
Address:	100/2 Regent Place						
	Regent Park, Kolkata						
	West Bengal, IN 700040	•••					
Citizenship:	India						
Witness: Date <u>। १</u> ९५५	July, 2018	Signatur	e	2 · B2	37	<u> </u>	
		Name	M	show	ned	Ashr	<u>af</u> m

2

501433-v1/453.5-67860

PATENT Atty. Docket. No. 17T&I0109 (4515-07800)

ASSIGNOR

(Signature):	D-Quele	Date:	16 h	July	20 18
Name:	Anantharaman DHANABALAN			į	
Address:	No. 7, 5th Cross, Vignan Nagar New Thippasandra Post				
Mark a second	Bangalore, IN 560075	****			
Citizenship:	India	.			
Witness:	3		QQ-xx		
Date 16 11	July 2018_	Signature			
		Nama Si	man V	an one do	Če.

501431-41/4515-07800

3

PATENT Atty. Docket. No. 17T&I0109 (4515-07800)

ASSIGNOR

Signature):	St. Barry	Ram	and the second second	tibe
(ຕາຕາຕາຕາຕາ,	**********			

Date: 13 JOLY 2018

Name:

Venkata Ramanarayanan GANAPATHY BHOTLA

Address:

Flat 401, Vinayaka Nilay, 1st main road

16th D Cross, Pai Layout

Bangalore, IN 560016

Citizenship: India

Witness:

Date 13 JULY 2-018

501431-01/4515-07800

PATENT Atty. Docket. No. 17T&10109 (4515-07800)

ASSIGNOR

(Signature):_	400 miles	Date:	16-07-2018
Name:	Yogesha SUBBAIAH	- Thomas	
Address:	SH# 003, Shriram Smriti Apartme	<u>ent</u>	
	Sarjapura-Attibele State Highway	/, Bidruguppe	
	Bangalore, IN 562107	•	
Citizenship:	India		
Witness:			
Date 600	7.2018	Signature	in the second se
		NameThorn	as Paul K

501431-v1/4515-07890

RECORDED: 07/22/2019

S